Assembly and Operating Manual
FT-AXIA
Force/torque sensor
Translation of Original Operating
Manual
Imprint
2 03.00 | FT-AXIA | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 1517831
Imprint

sensor.
– This limit is shown in Zone C in the diagrams below.
The following diagrams show the maximum permissible load
under which the force/torque sensor may be used and when it
can lead to damage. The upper diagram shows the interplay of
forces in the X or Y direction in combination with torques in the Z
direction. The lower diagram shows the interplay of forces in the
Z direction in combination with torques in the X or Y direction.
Each diagram includes an SI calibration.
A In this range, the force-torque sensor functions perfectly.
B In this range, the force-torque sensor still functions perfectly,
but the measured values may deviate.
C In this range, the strain gauges are in saturation, and the force-
torque sensor may get damaged.
Calibration Fx/Fy [N] Fz [N] Mx/y/z [Nmm]
SI-150-8 150 470 8
Tab.: FT-AXIA80
Technical data
03.00 | FT-AXIA | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 1517831 19
FT outside the range
Measuring device outside the range
Sensor mode not guaranteed
FT-AXIA80-DUAL SI-150-8
FT outside the range
Measuring device outside the range
Sensor mode not guaranteed
FT-AXIA80-DUAL SI-150-8
Technical data
20 03.00 | FT-AXIA | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 1517831
Calibration Fx/Fy [N] Fz [N] Mx/y/z [Nmm]
SI-500-20 500 900 20
Tab.: FT-AXIA80
FT outside the range
Measuring device outside the range
Sensor mode not guaranteed
FT-AXIA80-DUAL SI-500-20
FT outside the range
Measuring device outside the range
Sensor mode not guaranteed
FT-AXIA80-DUAL SI-500-20
Technical data
03.00 | FT-AXIA | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 1517831 21
Calibration Fx/Fy [N] Fz [N] Mx/y/z [Nmm]
SI-1200-50 1,200 2,000 50
Tab.: FT-AXIA80
FT outside the range
Measuring device outside the range
Sensor mode not guaranteed
FT-AXIA80-DUAL SI-1200-50
FT outside the range
Measuring device outside the range
Sensor mode not guaranteed
FT-AXIA80-DUAL SI-1200-50
Technical data
22 03.00 | FT-AXIA | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 1517831
Calibration Fx/Fy [N] Fz [N] Mx/y/z [Nmm]
SI-1000-50 1,000 2,000 50
Tab.: FT-AXIA90
FT outside the range
Measuring device outside the range
Sensor mode not guaranteed
FT-AXIA90-DUAL SI-1000-50
FT outside the range
Measuring device outside the range
Sensor mode not guaranteed
FT-AXIA90-DUAL SI-1000-50
Technical data
03.00 | FT-AXIA | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 1517831 23
Calibration Fx/Fy [N] Fz [N] Mx/y/z [Nmm]
SI-2000-125 2,000 4,000 125
Tab.: FT-AXIA130
FT outside the range
Measuring device outside the range
Sensor mode not guaranteed
FT-AXIA130-DUAL SI-2000-125
FT outside the range
Measuring device outside the range
Sensor mode not guaranteed
FT-AXIA130-DUAL SI-2000-125
Technical data
24 03.00 | FT-AXIA | Assembly and Operating Manual | en | 1517831
Calibration Fx/Fy [N] Fz [N] Mx/y/z [Nmm]
SI-4000-300 4,000 6,000 300
Tab.: FT-AXIA130
FT outside the range
Measuring device outside the range
Sensor mode not guaranteed